ORDINANCE NO. 514

ί

AN ORDINANCE AMENDING ORDINANCE NO. 374; AUTHORIZING A FRANCHISE AND POLE RENTAL AGREEMENT WITH THE CANBY TELEPHONE ASSOCIATION; AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY.

THE CITY OF CANBY ORDAINS AS FOLLOWS:

Section 1: Ordinance No. 374 adopted by the Camby City Council August 3, 1953, is hereby amended by adding thereto a new Section VII to provide as follows:

> "SECTION VII- In addition to the right, privilege and franchise of using City streets and alleys in which to construct, maintain and operate a telephone system, the Canby Telephone Association is also hereby granted a non-exclusive right, privilege and franchise to attach and maintain wires, cables and fixtures on the City®s electric utility pales on the terms and conditions of a "FRANCHISE AND POLE RENTAL AGREEMENT OF 1968" which has been negotiated between the City and the Telephone Company; and which is hereby ratified, confirmed and approved; and the Mayor and City Recorder are hereby authorized and directed to execute and deliver on behalf of the City of Canby the said Agreement.

Section 2: It being deemed by the Canby City Council that an emergency exists, this Ordinance shall take effect immediately upon its final passage by the Canby City Council and approval by the Mayor.

Passed on first reading of the Canby City Council at a regular meeting thereof on the 6th day of May, 1968; ordered posted for a period of two full calendar weeks as required by the Canby City Charter and to come up for final reading and action of the Canby City Council at a regular meeting thereof on Monday, June 3, 1968, at the hour of 8:00 o[®]clock p.m., Oregon Daylight Saving Time, at the Canby City Hall.

ATTEST City Recorder

Passed on final reading by the Canby City Council this 3rd day of June, 1968, by the following vote: Yeas 6. Nays 7. Approved by the Mayor for the City of Canby, this 3rd day

of June, 1968.

City Recorder

ORDINANCE NO. 514

LAWRENCE J. HOUSEN - Mayor

AWRENCE J. HOUSEN - Mayor